Land taken for Street Purposes in Tasman Street in the City of Wellington

[L.S.] C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto in broken taken. is hereby taken for street purposes and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the thirtieth day of March one thousand mice hundred and the thirtieth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and forty-two.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :---

- A. R.
- R. P.
 Being

 0
 0.22

 Part Section 719; coloured blue.

 0
 0.60

 Part Lot 25, D.P. 425, being part Section 720, also part Section 719; coloured

 0 0
- sepia. 0 0 0.72 Part Lot 25, D.P. 425, being part Section
- 0 0 0.72 Fart Lot 25, D.P. 425, being part Section 720; coloured orange.
 0 0 1.58 Part Lot 25, D.P. 425, being part Section 720; coloured sepia.
 0 0 0.79 Part Lot 25, D.P. 425, being part Section
- 0 0 0.73 Fart Lot 22, D.P. 423, being part Section 720; coloured orange.
 0 0 0.55 Part Lot 24, D.P. 425, being part Section 720; coloured blue.
 0 0 1.30 Part Section 721; coloured blue.
 0 0 1.430 Part Section 721; coloured blue.

(Town of Wellington) (City of Wellington). (S.O. 20669.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 113234, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and therein coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 21st day of March, 1942.

H. T. ARMSTRONG, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 51/777.)

Land taken for a Post-office in Block XI, Waihou Survey District.

[L.S.] C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a pract official and Ldo declare that hereby taken for a post-office; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the thirtieth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and forty-two.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken : 7.88 perches. Being part Section 4.

Situated in Block XI, Waihou Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 31710.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 113535, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 21st day of March, 1942.

H. T. ARMSTRONG, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 20/867/1.)

Land taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Mount Albert.

[L.S.] C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Dublic Works to 1999 N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and section thirty-two of the Statutes Amendment Act, 1936, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the thirtieth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and forty-two.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :---

- Being
- 0 0 27.54 Lot 73, D.P. 18402, being part Allotment 53, Titirangi Parish.
 0 0 27.54 Lot 74, D.P. 18402, being part Allotment 53, Titirangi Parish.
- Situated in Block IV, Titirangi Survey District (Borough of Mount Albert) (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 32371.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 112207, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 27th day of February, 1942.

H. T. ARMSTRONG, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 24/1258/79.)

Land proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Mount Eden.

[L.S.] C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General.

A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section twelve of the Land Act, 1924, and section five of the Housing Amendment Act, 1940, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto. the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land proclaimed as street : 2 roods 15.4 perches. Being part Allotment 115, Section 10, Suburbs of Auckland.

Situated in Block IV, Titirangi Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 32513.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 113711, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 21st day of March, 1942.

H. T. ARMSTRONG, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 51/2737.)

Land proclaimed as Road in Block V, Totara Survey District, Westland County.

[L.S.] C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General.

A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section twelve of the Land Act, 1924, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land proclaimed as road 2 roods 8 perches. Being part reserve 1183.

Situated in Block V, Totara Survey District (Westland R.D.). (S.O. 4300.)

In the Westland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 113553, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 21st day of March. 1942

H. T. ARMSTRONG, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 44/856.)